NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 534

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 MARCH 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 09)
Mrs K Jooste (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
How many (a) admissions and (b) deaths due to severe malnutrition were recorded in each of the provincial state hospitals in the (i) 2013-14, (ii) 2014-15 and (iii) 2015-16 financial years?
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REPLY:

(a)-(b)	Admissions and deaths due to severe malnutrition as recorded for periods mentioned below are:
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Eastern Cape 2 534 2 872 2 822 8 228 11.90

Free State  1 114 1 212 1 118 3 444 10.80

Gauteng  1 350 1 350 1 512 4 212 7.62

KwaZulu-Natal 3 464 3 880 3 664 11 008 9.27

Limpopo 1 880 1 950 1 919 5 749 13.93

Mpumalanga 1 126 1 219 1 169 3 514 14.88

Northern Cape 576 606 588 1 770 10.40

North West  2 173 1 829 1 493 5 495 11.99

Western Cape  634 986 1 254 2 874 1.50

TOTAL  14 851 15 904 15 539 46 294 10.59
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		Greenville Hospital 		16		2		27		6		14		1

		Madzikane kaZulu Memorial Hosptial 		43		6		57		5		19		3

		Mount Ayliff Hospital 		123		23		119		24		93		10

		Sipetu Hospital 		14		3		23		1		15		1

		St Patrick's Hospital 		47		8		84		14		103		10

		Tayler Bequest Hospital (Matatiele)		53		13		71		19		66		12

		Adelaide Hospital 		10				17				10

		Bedford Hospital 		7		2		6				7		1

		Butterworht Hospital 		81		11		81		14		75		14

		Cathcart Hospital 		5				8				2

		Fort Beaufort Hospital 		18		6		18		3		14

		Komga Hospital 		2				2				2

		Madwaleni Hospital 		109		5		53		7		45		6

		Nompumelelo (Peddie) Hosptal 		27		2		20		2		10

		SS Gida Hospital 		3				7		1		19		2

		Stutterheim Hospital 		18				15		3		17		3

		Tafalofefe Hospital 		13				8		2		9		2

		Victoria Hospital 		18		1		13		3		12		3

		Bisho Hospital 		4				21		4		16		1

		Cecilia Maklwanae Hospital 		96		8		113		9		106		10

		Frere Hospital 		78		17		82		7		86		14

		Grey Hosptial 		32		2		36		4		23		2

		All Saints Hospital 		58		11		53		12		30		5

		Cala Hospital 		23		2		19		5		18		1

		Comfimvaba Hospital 		40				37		5		29		2

		Cradock Hospital 		28		5		40		2		35		2

		Dordrecht Hospital 		16				2		1		10		1

		Elliot Hospital 		10				13		1		7

		Frontier Hospital 		192		12		186		10		177		14

		Glen Grey Hospital 		18		3		17		2		16

		Hewu Hospital 		33		7		22		1		29		2

		Indwe Hospital 		3		1		4		1		4		1

		Martje Venter (Tarkastad) Hospital 		4				2				4

		Mjanyana Hospital 						1

		Molteno Hospital 		12		2		10				10		2

		Sterkstroom Hospital 		8		1		5				3

		Wilhelm Stahl (Middelburg) Hospital 		10				11		2		6		1

		Aliwal North Hospital 		25		2		25				40		3

		Burgersdrop Hospital 		10				8				20		1

		Cloete Joubert (Barkley East) Hospital 		22		2		15		1		15

		Empilisweni Hospital		50		5		42		5		53

		Jamestown Hospital 		2				8		2		3

		Lady Grey Hospital 		7		2		9		1		7		1

		Maclear Hospital		12		4		4		1		6

		Steynsburg Hospital 		16		3		17		2		14

		Tayler Bequest Hospital (Elundi)		18		8		23		6		18		2

		Umlamli Hospital 		13		2		8				5		1

		Dora Nginza Hospital 		106		13		135		25		149		16

		Uitenhage Hospital		67		4		63				40

		Bambasana Hospital 		47		10		47		12		41		14

		Canzibe Hospital 		19		3		13		5		56		7

		Dr Malizo Mpehle Memorial Hospital 		23		7		26		4		34		2

		Holy Cross Hospital 		107		16		133		22		83		14

		Isilimela Hospital 		22		3		24		3		12		2

		Mthatha General Hospital 		113		20		170		17		148		15

		Nelson Mandela Academic Hospital		15		6		312		1		359		17

		Nessie Knight Hospital 		18		3		22		7		36		5

		St Barnabas Hospital 		62		12		57		11		53		9

		St Elizabeth's Hospital 		214		64		156		33		296		35

		Zitulele Hospital 		63		10		69		4		42		8

		Aberdeen Hospital 		1				8				7

		Andries Vosloo Hospital 		21				9		1		9		1

		BJ Vorster (Kareedouw) Hospital 		27				42				16

		Humansdorp Hospital 		55				41		2		34

		Midland Hospital 		12		1		16		1		11

		Port Alfred Hospital 		25		1		22		2		26

		SAWAS Memorial (Jansenville) Hospital 		22		1		8				3

		Settlers Hospital 		21		1		18		1		26		3

		Sundays Valley (Kirkwood) Hospital 		24				9				13		2

		Willowmore Hospital 		3				5				3

		EC TOTAL 		2534		356		2872		339		2822		284

		Boitumelo Hospital 		40		13		24		6		34		11

		Fezi Ngumbentombi Hospital 		17		1		34		6		66		2

		Mafube Hospital 		20				12		3		34

		Parys Hospital 		8		1		6		2		3

		Tokollo Hospital 		8		1		12		1		13

		Bongani Hospital 		72		10		56		18		54		21

		Katleho Hospital 		38		10		52		14		60		7

		Mohau Hospital 		11		1		40		4		13		3

		Nala Hospital 		24		4		20		2		27

		Thusanong Hospital 		30		6		24		4		26		3

		Windburg Hospital 		12		2		13		2		8

		Botshabelo Hospital 		140				122		5		101		1

		Dr JS Moroka Hospital 		22		4		30		4		21		1

		National District Hospital 		101				74		4		71		3

		Pelonomi Hospital 		186		16		232		16		193		12

		Unversitas (C) Hospital 						6		0		3

		Dihlabeng Hospital 		30		10		32		9		25		9

		Elizabeth Ross Hospital 		61		4		97		8		108		2

		Itemoheng Hospital 		29		9		32		4		21		3

		John Daniel Newberry Hospital 		32		5		29		6		29		2

		Mofumahadi Manapo Mopeli Hospital 		43		12		67		13		51		5

		Nketoana Hospital 		3		1						5

		Phekolong Hospital 		42		4		47		6		49

		Phumelela Hospital 		2		1		8				5

		Phuthuloha Hospital 		48		2		55		2		23		1

		Senorita Ntlbathi Hospital 		11		1		14		2		14		1

		Thebe Hospital 		12		3		20		2		18		3

		Diamond (Diamant) Hospital 		24		3		25		1		11

		Embekweni Hospital 		28		6		21		3		27		1

		Stoffel Coetzee Hospital 		20		3		8		1		5

		FREE STATE TOTAL 		1114		133		1212		148		1118		91

		Bertha Gxowa Hospital 		37		5		27		1		32		4

		Far East Rand Hospital 		85		3		41		3		54		5

		Pholosong Hospital 		21		1		68		4		67		10

		Tambo Memorial Hospital 		43		7		54		8		64		5

		Tembisa Hospital 						19		2		80		6

		Thelle Mogoerane Regional Hospital 		89		14		69		24		63		8

		Bheki Mlangeni District Hospital 						16		1		21		2

		Charlotte Maxeke Hospital 						25				61		2

		CHRIS Hani Baragwamath Hospital 										189		12

		Edenvale Hospital 		77		2		53		4		62		3

		Rahima Moosa Hospital 										153		2

		South Rand Hospital 		2				6				16

		Clinix Private Hospital Sebokeng 										1

		Heidelberg Hospital 		18		3		32		8		11		3

		Kopanong Hospital 		50		2		36		6		42		10

		Sebokeng Hospital 		228		19		171		13		69		4

		Dr George Mukhari Hospital 		174		2		224		17		192		12

		Kalafong Hospital 				1

		Jubilee Hospital 										60		3

		Mamelodi Hospital 		40		6		55		9		37		6

		Odi Hospital		55				90		4		63		5

		Pretoria West Hospital 		3				7				10		1

		Steve Biko Academic Hospital 										6		2

		Tshwane District Hospital 		15				25		3		25

		Carletonville Hospital 		38		5		48		6		28		1

		Dr Yusuf Dadoo Hospital 		2		1		1				2

		Leratong Hospital 		373		11		283		13		104		7

		GAUTENG TOTAL 		1350		82		1350		126		1512		113

		Newcastle Hospital 		122		13		161		20		158		9

		Niemeyer Memorial Hospital 		33		3		21				26		3

		Addington Hospital 		133		1		54		1		34		2

		Clairwood Hospital 		18								1

		Hlengisizwe CHC						21				2

		Inkosi Albert Luthuli Central Hospital 		4				16		1		16		2

		Inanda C CHC										4

		King Dinuzulu Hospital 		5		1		29		2		45

		King Edward VIII Hospital 		100		2		189		6		188		12

		KwaDabeka CHC				1				1		1		3

		KwaMashu Poly CHC		1				12				15		1

		Mahatma Gandhi Hospital 		10				68		7		115		9

		Osindisweni Hospital 		49		8		57		2		59		1

		Prince Mshiyeni Memorial Hospital 		188		15		238		27		167		12

		RK Khan Hospital 		26		1		130		11		72		7

		St Mary's Hospital (Mariannhill)		133		8		107		6		95		4

		Tongaat CHC								1

		Wentworth Hospital 		19		2		12		2		13

		Christ the King Hospital 		89		9		92		7		54		6

		East Griqualand and Usher Memorial Hospital 		61		5		69		5		71		5

		Rietvlei Hospital 		69		3		52		4		21		2

		St Apollinaris Hospital 		98		6		51		7		61		4

		Montebello Hospital 		8		1		8		3		22		2

		Stanger Hospital 		306		7		317		19		247		20

		Sundumbhili CHC		3		1

		Unphumulo Hospital 		39				55		4		25		1

		Untunjambili Hospital 		54		3		40		2		30		2

		Gamalakhe CHC						1

		GJ Crooke's Hospital 		121		19		111		15		85		8

		Murchison Hospital 		126		12		123		9		126		10

		Port Shepstone Hospital 		39		3		79		4		57		7

		St Andrew's Hospital 		83		10		71		6		72		7

		St Faith's Clinic 				2

		Appelsbosch Hospital 		33		4		23		3		32		4

		Edencale Hospital 		161		6		126		4		127		4

		Grey's Hospital 		16				15		1		9		1

		Northdale Hospital 		204		18		123		12		110		8

		Bethesda Hospital 		53		6		70		8		97		8

		Hlabisa Hospital 		75		9		97		11		66		11

		KwaMbuzi Clinic 		1

		Manguzi Hospital 		17		2		26		3		30

		Mosvold Hospital 		42		13		37		4		46		2

		Mseleni Hospital 		75		2		38		3		65		3

		Charles Johnson Memorial Hospital 		42		6		91		17		94		11

		Church of Scotland Hospital 		71		13		65		5		74		4

		Dundee Hospital 		53		4		48		6		48		4

		Greytown Hosptial 		79		8		78		7		61		5

		Emmaus Hospital 		77		14		101		13		98		5

		Estcourt Hospital 		61		8		79		7		60		6

		Ladysmith Hospital 		28		11		69		17		89		11

		Catherine Booth Hospital 		17		1		31		5		8		3

		Ekhombe Hospital 		6		1		13		3		28		3

		Eshowe Hospital 		35		4		53		7		42		1

		KwaMagwaza Hospital 		15				24		2		40		3

		Lower Umfolozi War Memorial Hospital 						59		12		207		15

		Mbongolwane Hospital 		13		2		17		2		13		2

		Ngwelezana Hospital 		157		16		109		16

		Nkandla Hospital 		40		9		73		17		55		6

		Benedictine Hospital 		65		20		62		11		101		13

		Ceza Hospital 		21		8		12		4		36		1

		eDumba CHC						1				1

		Itshelejuba Hospital 		27		3		63		6		81		3

		Nkonjeni Hospital 		20		3		47		12		27		2

		Vryheid Hospital 		23		8		46		14		37		3

		KZN TOTAL 		3464		335		3880		404		3664		281

		Botlokwa Hospital 		27		3		30		1		28		5

		Helene Franz Hospital 		7		3		16		8		53		5

		Lebowakgomo Hospital 		32		11		40		5		38		7

		Mankweng Hospital 		39		9		66		11		34		2

		Pietersburg Hospital 		163		14		180		1		1

		Seshego Hospital 		53		14		44		6		33		8

		WF Knobel Hosptial 		17		3		6		1		17		4

		Zebediela Hospital 		4		1		13		4		26		1

		Dr CN Phatudi Hospital 		42		5		41		4		25		1

		Kgapane Hospital 		40		7		47		17		61		8

		Letaba Hospital 		90		7		67		14		44		6

		Maphutha L Malatjie Hospital 		64		9		63		11		34		4

		Nkhensani Hospital 		83		19		72		17		139		22

		Sekororo Hospital 		8				12				25		1

		Van Velden Memorial (Tzaneen) Hospital 		28		1		30		7		13		2

		Dilokong Hospital 		46		10		8		4		19		3

		Groblersdal Hospital 		47		20		23		4		18		1

		Jane Furse Hospital 		55		6		48		10		51		5

		Matlala Hospital 		25		5		29		7		30		6

		Mecklenburg Hospital 		9		1		12		1		28		4

		Philadelphia Hospital 		67		11		44		11		70		15

		St Rita's Hospital 		28		4		29		3		45

		Donal Fraser Hospital 		171		12		84		15		97		12

		Elim Hospital		45		7		77		16		56		9

		Louis Trichardt Hospital 		24		5		22		4		26		5

		Malamulele Hospital 		83		9		93		25		148		21

		Messina Hospital 		71		14		93		9		80		13

		Siloam Hospital 		71		11		121		12		81		7

		Tshilidzini Hospital 		81		10		68		5		120		12

		Ellisras Hospital 		18		2		22		5		26

		FH Odendaal (Nylstroom) Hosptiaal		43		11		70		11		78		10

		George Masebe Hospital 		41		8		54		8		65		5

		Mokopane Hospital 		41		8		43		7		43		6

		Thabazimbi Hospital 		51		7		57		7		51		4

		Voortrekker Memorail (Potgietersrus) Hospital 		67		5		84		7		107		6

		Warmbaths Hospital 		67		10		119		9		74

		Witpoort Hospital 		32		6		23		4		35		2

		LIMPOPO TOTAL 		1880		288		1950		291		1919		222

		Barberton Hospital 		17		1		32		6		26		2

		Lydenburg Hospital 		13		1		22		7		21		2

		Mpulaneng Hospital 		53		8		15		8		46		6

		Matibidi Hospital 		4		1		3				10

		Matikwana Hospital 		72		8		55		17		59		11

		Rob Ferreira Hospital 		127		2		188		7		131		1

		Sabi Hospital 		20		1		20		1		6

		Shongwe Hospital 		41		12		49		10		49		8

		Themba Hospital 		79		9		91		17		136		14

		Tintswalo Hospital 		36		4		44		14		78		13

		Tonga Hospital 		83		15		60		24		63		10

		Amajuba Memorial Hospital 		52		2		48		3		16

		Bethal Hospital 		51		11		48		6		38		9

		Carolina Hospital 		8		1		10		5		12		2

		Elsie Ballot Hospital 		9				12		2		7

		Embhuleni Hospital 		15		5		44		16		60		12

		Ermelo Hospital 		59		12		91		22		39		5

		Evander Hospital 		19		2		34		8		53		8

		Piet Retief Hospital 		48		10		44		13		49		14

		Standerton Hospital 		51		3		44		7		39		7

		Bernice Samuels Hospital 		23		2		35		2		12

		HA Grove Hospital 						7		1		6

		Impungwe Hospital (Wolwekrans)		3				5				11

		KwaMhlanga Hospital 		35		9		57		12		48		9

		Middelburg Hospital 		66		14		64		12		49		6

		Mmametlhaka Hospital 		18		3		24		5		16		3

		Waterval Boven Hospital 		3		1		5				8		1

		Witbank Hospital 		121		7		68		8		81		3

		MPUMALANGA TOTALS		1126		144		1219		233		1169		146

		Brits Hospital 		132		13		90		5		99		11

		Job Shimankana Tabane Hospital 		96		14		94		21		62		12

		Koster Hospital 		45		8		35		8		19

		Moses Kotane Hospital		77		20		69		17		56		14

		Pella CHC										1

		Swartruggens CHC		35		5		23		6		1

		Kgakala Clinic 										1

		Klerksdorp-Tshepong Tertiary Hospital 		151		16		163		12		123		12

		Nick Bodenstein Hospital 		74		11		72		11		91		14

		Potchefstroom Hospital 		52		4		49		6		55		5

		Ventersdorp CHC		34		7		16		3		17

		Delareyville CHC		17				6

		Gelukspan Hospital		345		43		226		31		201		27

		General de la Ray Hospital 		27				39

		Lehurutshe Hospital 		129		9		135		9		68		8

		Mahikeng Provincial Hospital 		420		32		142		11		111		23

		Ottosdal CHC		9

		Sannieshof CHC		1				4				2

		Thusong Hospital 		248		40		269		30		193		7

		Bloemhof CHC		5				7

		Christiana (Bloemhof) Mobile 2		1

		Christiana Hospital 		19		1		39		8		39		4

		Ganyesa Hospital 		64		14		103		17		87		13

		Joe Morolong Memorial Hospital 		113		8		133		10		107		13

		Schwizer-Reneke Hospital 		76		6		82		16		98		12

		Taung Hospital 		3				33		4		62		8

		NW TOTALS		2173		251		1829		225		1493		183

		Galeshewe day Hospital 						11				1

		Hartswater (Connie Vorster) Hospital 		15				12		1		24

		Jan Kempdorp CHC		16		2		13		2		4

		Kimberley Hospital 		222		29		265		26		233		20

		Pholong Clinic 						1

		Prof ZK Matthews Hospital 		9				12				6		1

		Warrenton CHC		4				3				3

		Kuruman Hospital 		33		7		16		2		23		3

		Olifantshoek CHC		1

		Tswaragano Hospital 		86		12		80		10		78		6

		Calvinia (Abraham Esau) Hospital 		2		1		8		1		12		1

		Joe Slovo CHC										1

		Port Nolloth CHC										2

		Springbok (Dr Van Niekerk) Hospitalo 		5				9		1		6

		Williston CHC		2				4		1

		Carnavon CHC		2								7

		De Aar (Central Karoo) Hospital 		7				11		3		10		2

		Douglas (Hester Malan) CHC		1				12				7		1

		Griekwastad (Helpmekaar) CHC		2

		Hopetown (Wege) CHC		24				11		2		11		1

		Manne Dipico (Colesberg) Hospital 		1				9		1		5		1

		Noupoort (Fritz Visser) CHC						10				8

		Prieska (Bill Pickard) Hospital 		18				5				3		1

		Richmond CHC		2				1

		Victoria West (BJ Kempengedenk) CHC		2		1		1				6

		Dr Harry Surtie Hospital 		66		10		62		14		73		9

		Kakamas Hospital 		46		4		31		1		28		1

		Keimoes CHC		2				1				3

		Kenhardt CHC						7				1

		Postmasburg Hospital 		8		2		20		2		34		2

		Riefontein CHC						2

		NC TOTAL 		576		68		606		67		588		49

		Eerste River Hospital 		13				10				15

		False Bay Hospital 		3				1				8

		Groote Schuur Hospital 										9

		Helderberg Hospital 		26				34				35

		Karl Bremer Hospital 		16		3		12				13

		Khayelitsha Hospital 		55				23				20

		Mitchell's Plein Hospital 		40		2		68				24

		New Somerset Hospital 										80

		Red Cross War Memorial Children's Hospital 		30				57		1		38

		Tygerberg Hospital 		1				205		6		299		6

		Victoria Hospital 		13				48				52

		Wesfleur Hospital 		1								8

		Ceres Hospital 		21				25		3		32

		Montagu Hospital 		3				7				8

		Paarl Hospital 		23		2		52		1		21		1

		Robertson Hospital 		12				12		1		22

		Stellenbosch Hospital 		34				21				5

		Worcester Hospital 		41		1		2		5		15		2

		Beaufort West Hospital 		3				12				14

		Laingsburg Hospital 						1				2

		Murraysburg Hospital 		6				9				7

		Prince Albert Hospital 		7				19				47

		Alan Blyth Hospital 		1				6				5

		George Hospital 		28		5		138				279

		Knysna Hospital 		6		1		7				14		1

		Mossel Bay Hospital 		30				32		1		10

		Oudtshoorn Hospital 		53				58				38

		Riversdale Hospital 		1				1				6

		Uniondale Hospital 		8				2				2

		Caledon Hospital 		37				26				20

		Hermanus Hospital 		62				12				8

		Otto Du Plessis Hospital 		8				6				5

		Swellendam Hospital 		3				7				8

		Citrusdal Hospital 		1				7				12		1

		Clanwilliam Hospital 		15				5				4

		LAPA Munnik Hospital 		1				1

		Radie Kotze Hospital 						5

		Swartland Hospital 		7				7				13

		Vredenburg Hospital 		23				40				53

		Vredendal Hospital 		2				8				3

		WC TOTAL 		634		14		986		18		1254		11
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				Province		(i) 2013/14				(ii) 2014/15				(iii) 2015/16				Total Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition admitted over 3 years 		TOTAL OVER 3 YEARS		(b)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition death rate over 3 year period

						(a)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition admitted		(b)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition death		(a)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition admitted		(b)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition death		(a)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition admitted		(b)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition death				(b)  Child under 5 years with severe acute malnutrition death

				Eastern Cape		2,534		356		2,872		339		2,822		284		8,228		979		11.90

				Free State 		1,114		133		1,212		148		1,118		91		3,444		372		10.80

				Gauteng 		1,350		82		1,350		126		1,512		113		4,212		321		7.62

				KwaZulu-Natal		3,464		335		3,880		404		3,664		281		11,008		1,020		9.27

				Limpopo		1,880		288		1,950		291		1,919		222		5,749		801		13.93

				Mpumalanga		1,126		144		1,219		233		1,169		146		3,514		523		14.88

				Northern Cape		576		68		606		67		588		49		1,770		184		10.40

				North West 		2,173		251		1,829		225		1,493		183		5,495		659		11.99

				Western Cape 		634		14		986		18		1,254		11		2,874		43		1.50

				TOTAL 		14,851		1,671		15,904		1,851		15,539		1,380		46,294		4,902		10.59
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